 1
Operation Manual
SA-22015T, SA-22030T, SA-22050T
Read this manual before use
This hook was used for hang,
not to lock tightly.
Always attached a
secondary support

SA-22015T   AIR PU HOSE BALANCER (0.5-1.5KG)
SA-22030T   AIR PU HOSE BALANCER (1.5-3.0KG)
SA-22050T   AIR PU HOSE BALANCER (3-5KG)
PARTS LIST
 No. Parts No. Description Q'ty
1 SA22030T-01 Spindle 1
2 SA22030T-02 Screw 1
3 SA22030T-03 Ratchet 1
4 SA22030T-04 Ratchet Spring 1
Spring Plate Set [Incl. 13, 14, 15]
[SA-22015T]
Spring Plate Set [Incl. 13, 14, 15]
[SA-22030T]
Spring Plate Set [Incl. 13, 14, 15]
[SA-22050T]
16 SA22030T-16 Spring Cover 1
17 SA22030T-17 Screw 3
33 SA22030T-33 Cover 1
35A SA22030T-35A Joint 1
36 SA22030T-36 Spanner Key 6 mm 1
37 SA22030T-37 C-Ring 1
38 SA22030T-38 Safety Loop 1
39 SA22030T-39 Screw 4
40 SA22030T-40 Rivet 1
SA-22015T(22030T)(22050T)-P-2306F-YM
6~-12
13~15
SA22015T-13
SA22030T-13
SA22050T-13
Hose Assembly [Incl. 18, 19(2), 20, 21(2), 22, 23,
24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30(3), 31, 32]
18~32 SA22030T-18
1
1
SA22030T-11S Casing Set [Incl. 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12] 1
1
1
NOTE